PRIVACY POLICY

Nadrukkelijk BV, established at A.H.G. Fokkerstraat 18F, 9403 AP Assen, is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Contact details:

https://www.safetylogbook.eu Nadrukkelijk BV A.H.G. Fokkerstraat 18F 9403 AP Assen - The Netherlands 0592 - 37 36 75

A. van der Koijk is the data protection officer. BV. She can be reached via info@nadrukkelijkbv.nl, or 0592 - 37 36 75.

Strike

This privacy policy is intended to inform users of this website in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (Dutch= AVG) about the type, scope and purpose of the collection and use of personal data by Mennega.

Nadrukkelijk BV takes your privacy very seriously and will treat your personal information confidentially and in accordance with the law. Please note that data transfer on the internet can generally be subject to security risks. Full protection against access by strangers is not possible.

Personal data that we process

Nadrukkelijk BV processes your personal data because you use our services and / or because you provide them yourself.

The personal data we process:

- 1. Company name
- 2. VAT number

Contact:

- 3. Sex
- 4. Initials
- 5. Name
- 6. Telephone

Billing address:

- 7. Address
- 8. Postal code
- 9. Postal code
- 10. Place
- 11. Country
- 12. E-mail address

Shipping Address:

- 13. Address
- 14. Postal code
- 15. Place
- 16. Country

- 17. IP address
- 18. Location data
- 19. Information about your activities on our website (visited pages)
- 20. Internet browser and device type
- 21. Bank account number

The data from 1 to 16 is processed for an order. The collected data (17 to 21) are for statistical purposes only. However, Impressive BV reserves the right to check the server log files afterwards if there are concrete indications for unlawful use.

Google Analytics (if active)

This website does not use the Google Analytics service of Google Inc.

Use of plug-ins social media

FACEBOOK

This website does not use Facebook Social Plugins from Facebook Inc.

GOOGLE+

This website does not use Google+ from Google Inc.

TWITTER

This website does not use the Twitter-button from Twitter Inc.

Mailing

The website manager can offer you a newsletter in which he informs you about current events and / or offers. If you want to subscribe to the newsletter, you must enter a valid e-mail address.

Special and / or sensitive personal data that we process

Our website and / or service does not intend to collect data about website visitors who are younger than 16 years. Unless they have permission from parents or guardians. However, we can not check if a visitor is older than 16. We encourage parents to be involved in the online activities of their children, in order to prevent data about children being collected without parental consent. If you are convinced that we have collected personal information about a minor without this permission, please contact us via info@nadrukkelijkbv.nl, then we will delete this information.

Processing personal data

We process your personal data on the basis of the following principles and objectives:

- 1. Handling your payment.
- 2. Sending our newsletter other information.
- 3. You can call or e-mail us to be able to carry out our services.
- 4. To inform you about changes to our services and products.
- 5. Give you the opportunity to create an account.
- 6. To deliver goods and services to you.
- 7. Impressive BV also processes personal data if we are legally obliged to do so, such as information that we need for our tax return.

Storage of data

Nadrukkelijk BV does not store your personal data longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected. We keep your information as long as you are our client. This means that we keep your customer profile until you indicate that you no longer wish to use our services. If you indicate this to us, we will also consider this as a request for forgiveness. On the basis of applicable administrative obligations, we must keep invoices with your (personal) data, so we will keep this data for as long as the applicable term runs. However, employees no longer have access to your client profile and documents that we send to you have commissioned.

Sharing personal data with third parties

Nadrukkelijk BV does not sell your information to third parties and only provides this information if this is necessary for the execution of our agreement with you or to comply with a legal obligation. With companies that process your data in our assignment, we conclude a processor agreement to ensure the same level of security and confidentiality of your data. Nadrukkelijk BV remains responsible for these processing operations.

Cookies, or similar techniques that we use

Nadrukkelijk BV does not use cookies or similar techniques.

View, modify or delete data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. You also have the right to withdraw your consent to the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Nadrukkelijk BV and you have the right to data portability. This means that you can submit a request to us to send the personal information we have in your computer file to you or another organization mentioned by you. You can send a request for access, correction, deletion, data transfer of your personal data or request for withdrawal of your consent or objection to the processing of your personal data to info@nadrukkelijkbv.nl.

To ensure that the request for access has been made by you, we ask you to send a copy of your ID with the request. Make your passport photo, MRZ (machine readable zone, the strip with numbers at the bottom of the passport), passport number and citizen service number (BSN) black in this copy. This is to protect your privacy. We respond as quickly as possible, but within four weeks, at your request.

Nadrukkelijk BV also wishes to point out that you have the possibility to submit a complaint to the national supervisory authority, the Dutch Data Protection Authority. This can be done via the following link:

https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl/contact-met-de-autoriteit-persoonsgegevens/tip-ons

How we protect personal data

Nadrukkelijk BV takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you have the impression that your data is not secure or there are indications of abuse, please contact us via info@nadrukkelijkbv.nl. Emphatically BV has taken the following measures to protect your personal data:

- 1. Security software against viruses and configured firewall. (server-side)
- 2. SSL connection. We send your data via a secure internet connection. You can see this at the address bar 'https' and the padlock in the address bar.

Note

This privacy regulation does not claim to be correct and complete.